OP \$40.00 0806635

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM379323

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsch Engineered Connecting Devices, LLC		12/14/2012	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	dress: 1050 Westlakes Drive	
City:	Berwyn	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 19312	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0806635	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Deutsch Engineered Connecting Devices Inc. -Merger Docs - DE_0#page1.tif source=Deutsch Engineered Connecting Devices Inc. -Merger Docs - DE_0#page2.tif source=Deutsch Engineered Connecting Devices Inc. -Merger Docs - DE_0#page3.tif source=Deutsch Engineered Connecting Devices Inc.-Merger Docs - PA_0#page1.tif

source=Deutsch Engineered Connecting Devices Inc.-Merger Docs - PA_0#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DEUTSCH ENGINEERED CONNECTING DEVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME

OF "TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE: 12-28-12

AUTHENT\CATION: 0104736

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0050

5267288 8100M

121379990

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:20 PM 12/21/2012 FILED 03:20 PM 12/21/2012 SRV 121379990 - 4145632 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DEUTSCH ENGINEERED CONNECTING DEVICES, LLC WITH AND INTO TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

December 14, 2012

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving corporation is Tyco Electronics Corporation, a foreign corporation.

Second: The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Pennsylvania.

Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation is Deutsch Engineered Connecting Devices, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

Fourth: The Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge in accordance with Title 6, Section 18–209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign corporation is Tyco Electronics Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation.

Sixth: The merger is to become effective at 5:00 p.m. E.S.T. on December 31, 2012.

Seventh: The Plan of Merger is on file at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312, the place of business of the surviving foreign corporation.

Eighth: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request, without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

Ninth: The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving foreign corporation at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving foreign corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Tyco Electronics Corporation

Harold G. Barksdale

Vice President

Entity #: 1080766
Date Filed: 12/21/2012
Effective Date: 12/31/2012
Carol Aichele
Secretary of the Commonwealth

CT CCTP CCTTL

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

DEUTSCH ENGINEERED CONNECTING DEVICES, LLC WITH AND INTO TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa. C.S. § 1926, the undersigned business corporation, desiring to effect a merger hereby states that:

I.

The name of the corporation surviving the merger is Tyco Electronics Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

Π.

The Surviving Corporation is a domestic business corporation. The address of the Surviving Corporation's current registered office is 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312.

III.

The name of the merging company is Deutsch Engineered Connecting Devices, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Company"). The Merging Company is a foreign nonqualified limited liability company.

IV.

The Merger shall be effective December 31, 2012 at 5:00 p.m. B.S.T. (the "Effective Time of the Merger").

V.

The Plan of Merger (the "Plan") has been duly adopted by the Surviving Corporation's Board of Directors and shareholders pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1924(a). The Plan was authorized, adopted and approved by the Merging Company in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

VI.

The full text of the Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF MERGER-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)



2012 DEC 21 PH 12: 51
PA DEPT OF STATE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 14th day of December, 2012.

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Harold G. Barksdale

Vice President

DEUTSCH ENGINEERED CONNECTING DEVICES, LLC

Harold G. Barksdale

Vice President

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/04/2016 REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0054